PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignee's name from Energrid Technologies, Inc. to Energid Technologies, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 024012 Frame 0644. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the correct name of the Assignee should be Energid Technologies, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James English	01/27/2010
James Bacon	01/28/2010
Chu-Yin Chang	02/18/2010
Neil Tardella	02/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energid Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Mifflin Place
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12620482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-2651

Email: jmatt@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua T. Matt

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108471-4

PATENT

REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0276

P \$40.00 12620482

501108086

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua T. Matt
Total Attachments: 25	
source=Incorrect_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Incorrect_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Incorrect_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Incorrect_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Incorrect_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Chang#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Chang#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Chang#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Chang#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Chang#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_of_English#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_of_English#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_of_English#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_of_English#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_of_English#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0277

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

TO: JOSHUA T. MATT COMPANY: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

PATE	ENT	assig	INMENT
------	-----	-------	--------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/02/2010 501106593

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James English	01/27/2010
James Bacon	01/28/2010
Chu-Yin Chang	02/18/2010
Neil Tardella	02/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energrid Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Mifflin Place
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12620482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)310-9651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-439-2651

Email:

jmatt@nutter.com Joshua T. Matt

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

JUSHUA I. IVIALL

Audiess File 1.

155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108471-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua T. Matt

PATENT

REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0278

PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

TO: JOSHUA T. MATT COMPANY: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Total Attachments: 20 source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page4.tif source=Assignment_of_Bacon#page5.tlf source=Assignment_of_Chang#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Chang#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Chang#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_Chang#page4.tif source=Assignment_of_Chang#page5.tif source=Assignment_of_English#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_English#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_English#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_English#page4.tif source=Assignment_of_English#page5.tif source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page4.tif source=Assignment_of_Tardella#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0279

COMMITTED AND THE PARK CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Attorney Docket No.: 108471-4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Chu-Yin Chang, residing at 14 Concord Ave. #316, Cambridge MA 02138, James English, residing at 3 Cragmore Road, Newton, MA 02464, Neil Tardella, residing at 335 Capt. Thomas Blvd., West Haven, CT 06516, and James Bacon, residing at 1235 Hartley Ave., Bourbonnais, IL 60914 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Mifflin Place, Suite 400, Cambridge, MA 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COORDINATION CONTROL FOR ROBOT MANIPULATION

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/620,482, filed on November 17, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

	OF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of
	·
(L.S.)	Chu-Yin Chang
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	at on this day of,, before me, a Notary Publi
	n Chang, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereo
5	signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for
the uses and purposes there	ı expressed.
	(official signature and seal of notary)
My Commission Expires:_	

9		
(L.S.)	James English	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
personally appeared James	at on this day of,, before me, a Notary Publ English, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereo	
	signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for	
the uses and purposes there	n expressed.	
	(official signature and seal of Notary)	
My Commission Expires:		

(L.S.)	
	Neil Tardella
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	
	nat on this day of,, before me, a Notary Publicardella, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the
foregoing instrument in my	presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he
did acknowledge that he sig	ned, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposes therein ex	xpressed.
	(official signature and seal of Notary)
My Commission Expires:	

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, Assi	gnor has hereunto so	x his hand and scal this L day of
¥ Y			
(L.S.)			
		/ James Bacon	
STATE OF	Minsa)	
COUNTY OF	<u> Lahala</u>):ss:):	
		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	76:75 × 16 × 175 × 175
		Å. 8:	any 2010, before me, a Notary Public
personally app	cared James Bacon, v	vho I am satisfied is	the person named in and who executed the
foregoing instr	ument in my presence	, and I having first n	nade known to him the contents thereof, he
			e same as his voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purpo	ses therein expressed.		
	4/1:		
<i>- [</i>	<i>_/4/4</i> 3(055)	cial signature and se	al of Notary)
My Commissio	m Expires: 2-3	301/	
1876076.1			"OFFICIAL SEAL" CONNIE J. MINOR Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 2-3-2011

Attorney Docket No.: 108471-4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Chu-Yin Chang, residing at 14 Concord Ave. #316, Cambridge MA 02138, James English, residing at 3 Cragmore Road, Newton, MA 02464, Neil Tardella, residing at 335 Capt. Thomas Blvd., West Haven, CT 06516, and James Bacon, residing at 1235 Hartley Ave., Bourbonnais, IL 60914 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Mifflin Place, Suite 400, Cambridge, MA 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COORDINATION CONTROL FOR ROBOT MANIPULATION

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/620,482, filed on November 17, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, February, 2010	Assignor has hereunto set his hand an	d seal this <u>/8 th</u> day of
(L.S.)	Chu-Yin Chang	- erry
STATE OF Massachuse	Hs)	
COUNTY OF Middlesex) ss: 	
personally appeared Chu-Yin (the foregoing instrument in my he did acknowledge that he sign the uses and purposes therein expanding the sign of the uses and purposes therein expanding the sign of the uses and purposes therein expanding the sign of the uses and purposes therein expanding the sign of the uses and purposes therein expanding the uses and purposes the uses and purposes the uses and purposes the use of the uses and purposes the use of the use o	Chang, who I am satisfied is the person presence, and I having first made knowned, sealed, and delivered the same as expressed. (official signature and seal of notary)	n named in and who executed wn to him the contents thereof

(L.S.)	James Englis	sh
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
		,, before me, a Notary Public,
		is the person named in and who executed
		first made known to him the contents thereof,
the uses and purposes therein expressed		d the same as his voluntary act and deed for
(official	l signature and se	ceal of Notary)
My Commission Expires:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of	
(L.S.)	Neil Tardella	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
	n this day of,, before me, a Notary Publi	
foregoing instrument in my pre	ence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, h	e
did acknowledge that he signed	sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the	ıe
uses and purposes therein expre	ssed.	
	(official signature and seal of Notary)	
My Commission Expires:		

(L.S.)	T D		
	James Baco	on	
STATE OF)		
) ss:		
COUNTY OF)		
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of	,	, before me, a Notary Public,
personally appeared James Bacon, who	I am satisfied i	s the person	named in and who executed the
foregoing instrument in my presence, an	d I having first	made know	n to him the contents thereof, he
did acknowledge that he signed, sealed,	and delivered t	he same as l	nis voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposes therein expressed.			
(official	signature and s	seal of Nota	rv)

1876076.1

Attorney Docket No.: 108471-4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Chu-Yin Chang, residing at 14 Concord Ave. #316, Cambridge MA 02138, James English, residing at 3 Cragmore Road, Newton, MA 02464, Neil Tardella, residing at 335 Capt. Thomas Blvd., West Haven, CT 06516, and James Bacon, residing at 1235 Hartley Ave., Bourbonnais, IL 60914 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Mifflin Place, Suite 400, Cambridge, MA 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COORDINATION CONTROL FOR ROBOT MANIPULATION

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/620/402, filed on November 17, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, because to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assign	or has hereunto set his hanc	l and scal thisday of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
000 000 00		
(E.S.)	Chu-Yin Chang	
STATEOF)	
) \$500 	
COUNTY OF)	
BEIT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of	, before me, a Notary Public
personally appeared Chu-Yin Chang,		
the foregoing instrument in my present		
he did acknowledge that he signed, sea		
		o an enn sommen i are ann never en
the uses and purposes therein expresse	å.	
(officia	il signature and scal of not:	
My Commission Expires:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON	F, Assignor has hereunto set his hand	I and scal this 22^{4} day of
<u> 12000/3, 2010</u>		
	12 Sin	
James 1	/ James English	
STATE OF Massachuse		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESS) %%: >	
personally appeared James E the foregoing instrument in n	t on this <u>27%</u> day of <u>Toners</u> , 2 inglish, who I am satisfied is the pen sy presence, and I having first made i igned, scaled, and delivered the same	son named in and who executed known to him the contents thereof
the uses and purposes therein	expressed. —(official signature and scal of Not	in a san

JOHN C. CHANG
Notary Public
Outpowers in OF MASSACHUSETYS
My Commission Equies
Notarnitation 19, 2010

My Commission Explics:

IN IEDIEMANY WIEKEAT, ASSEM	' nas neremio sei nis nam m	a sear ansaxy or
CD - CD - C		
(LS)	Neil Tardella	
STATE OF	y.	
31/3115 (78) }\$\$\$:	
COUNTY OF	<u>)</u>	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of	, before me, a Notary Public
personally appeared Neil Tardella, who	I am satisfied is the person n	amed in and who executed the
foregoing instrument in my presence, at	d I having first made known	to him the contents thereof, he
did acknowledge that he signed, sealed,	and delivered the same as his	voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposes therein expressed.		
man temberahan manan maka manan		
(official	signature and seal of Notary)	
My Commission Expires		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assi	gnor has hereumo sei his hand a	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(LS.)		
	James Bacon	
STATE OF	*	
and the same of th)) 88;	
COUNTY OF	•	
BEIT REMEMBERED, That on thi	s day of	, before me, a Notary Public
personally appeared James Bacon,		
foregoing instrument in my presence		
did acknowledge that he signed, sea		o americanà une sere recors son suc
uses and purposes therein expressed	x	
for:	cial signature and seal of Notary	
Witte	zan ulkaniur ana sear ar i sisaa's	
My Commission Expires:		
1876076.3		

Attorney Docket No.: 108471-4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Chu-Yin Chang, residing at 14 Concord Ave. #316, Cambridge MA 02138, James English, residing at 3 Cragmore Road, Newton, MA 02464, Neil Tardella, residing at 335 Capt. Thomas Blvd., West Haven, CT 06516, and James Bacon, residing at 1235 Hartley Ave., Bourbonnais, IL 60914 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Mifflin Place, Suite 400, Cambridge, MA 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ENERGID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF COORDINATION CONTROL FOR ROBOT MANIPULATION

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/620,482, filed on November 17, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	r has hereunto s	set his hand and seal this day of
(LS.).		
	Chu-Yin Cha	ang
STATE OF)	
) 88:	
COUNTY OF)	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of	, before me, a Notary Poblic
personally appeared Chu-Yin Chang, v	vho I am satisfic	ied is the person named in and who executed
the foregoing instrument in my presence	and I having f	first made known to him the contents thereof
he did acknowledge that he signed, seale	ed, and delivere	ed the same as his voluntary act and deed for
the uses and purposes therein expressed.		
(official	signature and s	seal of notary)
My Commission Expires:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	has hereunto s	et his hand an	nd seal this day of
(L.S.)			
	James Englis	sb	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss:)		
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of		, before me, a Notary Public
personally appeared James English, who		,	
the foregoing instrument in my presence	, and I having f	irst made kno	wn to him the contents thereof,
he did acknowledge that he signed, seale	d, and delivered	d the same as	his voluntary act and deed for
the uses and purposes therein expressed.			
(official	signature and se	eal of Notary)
My Commission Expires:		mand	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 22 day of
(L.S.) Control Contro
STATE OF CT COUNTY OF MT STATE OF CT Ses: West Have?
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>Java of Jolo</u> , before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Neil Tardella , who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposes therein expressed. Light Light Signature and seal of Notary)
My Commission Expires: 3/2//201/

(L,S.)		
	James Bacon	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) } \$8: }	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	sday of	,, before me, a Notary Public.
personally appeared James Bacon, v	vho I am satisfied is the p	person named in and who executed the
foregoing instrument in my presence	, and I having first made	known to him the contents thereof, he
did acknowledge that he signed, seal-	ed, and delivered the san	ne as his voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposes therein expressed.		

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024021 FRAME: 0299

1876076.1